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For immediate release 
February 15, 1967. 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and Industrial loans decreased a net of $35 million at weekly 
reporting large commercial "banks during the week ended February 8. 

The principal net decreases were $56 million in loans in bankers' acceptances, 
$55 million to "other" public utilities, $33 million to manufacturers of food, 
liquor, and tobacco products, $30 million to petroleum refiners, and $38 million to 
"all other" types of business concerns. 

The larger offsetting net increases were $4l million in loans to manufacturers 
of textiles, apparel, and leather products, and $33 million to manufacturers of 
chemicals and rubber products. 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
Feb. 8, pf 
1967* 

Change from week ended I Cumulative change 
I cTnr>o 

Feb. 1, 1967 2/ 
since 

Dec. 28, 1966 2/ 

(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

10,415 
890 

4,067 
2,008 
1,528 
1,922 

+ 48 
+ 14 
+ 19 
+ 6 
+ 2 
+ 7 

+ 20 
+ 54 
+ 34 
+ 13 
- 40 
- 4i 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

9,343 
2,435 
1,847 
1,489 
2,126 
1,446 

+ 8 
- 33 
+ 4l 
- 3 0 
+ 33 
- 3 

-252 
-285 
- 15 
+ 63 
+ 11 
- 26 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 4,106 - 14 +281 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

7,44k 
1,347 
2,815 
3,282 

- 43 
- 17 
- 16 
- 10 

-4oi 
- 58 
- 78 
-265 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

6,661 
3,677 
824 

2,160 

- 57 
+ 4 
- 6 
- 55 

- 84 
- 29 
+ 52 
-107 

Construction 2,501 + 3 -103 

Services 4,690 + 1 -138 

Bankers' acceptances 759 - 56 +224 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 2,882 - 13 + 10 

All other loans 5,898 - 38 - 4 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

54,699 
5,524 

-161 
+126 

-447 
+ 48 

Total commercial & industrial loans 60,223 - 35 -399 

|>/ Preliminary. * San Francisco District classified loans are as of February 1. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H. 12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BARKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED February 8, 1967 

(in millions of dollars) 
Business of Borrower All Dis 

tricts 
Boston| ® e w 

York 
Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago St. 
Louis 

1 Minne-
1 apolis 

Kansas 
City 

2,097 124 109 99 
109 19 2 6 
936 42 45 22 
337 9 6 12 
396 17 23 27 
319 37 33 32 

1,500 216 121 146 
526 88 54 80 
171 52 6 7 
291 17 15 25 
277 27 5 13 
235 32 4l 21 

Dallas 1 S a n / 
1 Franc is coE/* 

I83 1,168 
23 47 
53 402 
14 301 
50 122 
43 296 

219 1,036 
52 435 
24 66 
78 270 
31 102 
34 163 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities - total 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers' acceptances 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 

All other loans 

Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial loans 

10,415 
890 

4,067 
2,008 
1,528 
1,922 

9,343 
2,435 
1,847 
1,489 
2,126 
1,446 

4,106 

7,444 
1,347 
2,815 
3,282 

6,66l 
3,677 
824 

2,160 
2,501 

4,690 

759 

2,882 

5,898 

54,699 
5,524 

400 4,392 
22 434 
179 1,764 
57 969 
71 4l8 
71 807 

412 4,230 
73 809 

186 973 
10 571 
60 1,281 
83 596 

33 

546 
85 
218 
243 

247 
85 
15 
147 

75 

368 

13 

28 

75 

22 
167 
4l 
127 
70 

324 
70 
96 
33 
58 
67 

i,o4o 168 208 
171 18 17 
355 45 57 
215 18 29 
198 35 44 
101 52 61 

585 256 298 
93 56 99 
43 119 104 
152 7 20 
189 36 47 
108 38 28 

2,443 47 160 6 49 

2,381 355 390 4o8 464 
552 35 9 74 46 
936 113 181 137 184 
893 207 200 197 234 

3,332 239 382 203 238 
1,811 126 184 134 163 
419 17 46 29 6 

1,102 96 152 4o 69 
630 148 209 175 195 

1,467 268 315 159 201 

396 35 25 1 2 

2,087 69 65 4 10 

1,016 12 274 128 88 

575 

890 
96 

4io 
384 

887 
454 
138 
295 

128 

520 

42 

235 

J01_ 

30 5 137 471 

256 157 305 290 
100 39 46 70 
59 35 94 ill 
97 83 165 109 

152 . 65 95 196 
104 39 49 99 
10 5 22 16 
38 21 , 24 81 

96 33 91 315 

129 112 95 232 

- - — — 1 12 

5 

JO. JO. 

27 

M. 
2,197 22,374 
308 777 

1,924 3,445 1,508 1,753 7,175 1,078 
139 517 435 421 880 209 

60,223 

611 

_JiL 

999 2,032 
227 449 

2,505 23,151 2,063 3,962 1,943 2.174 8.OSS 1.287 666 

150 

1,002 
195 
337 
470 

625 
429 
101 
95 

4o6 

824 

232 

343 

3.817 

9,603 
1, ,107 

1.226 2.481 10.710 
g/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear 
* Classified loans are as of February 1. 

in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




