

FEDERAL RESERVE

statistical release

For immediate release February 15, 1967.

H.12

j

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of \$35 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended February 8.

The principal net decreases were \$56 million in loans in bankers' acceptances, \$55 million to "other" public utilities, \$33 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, \$30 million to petroleum refiners, and \$38 million to "all other" types of business concerns.

The larger offsetting net increases were \$41 million in loans to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products, and \$33 million to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products.

•									
		Change from week ended	Cumulative change						
Business of Borrower	Outstanding Feb. 8, <u>p</u> / 1967*	Feb. 1, 1967 <u>p</u> /	since Dec. 28, 1966 <u>p</u> /						
	(In millions of dollars)								
Durable goods manufacturing - total	10,415	+ 48	+ 20						
Primary metals	890	+ 14	+ 54						
Machinery	4,067	+ 19	+ 34						
Transportation equipment	2,008	+ 6	+ 13						
Other fabricated metal products	1,528	+ 2	- 40						
Other durable goods	1,922	+ 7	- 41						
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	9,343	+ 8	-252						
Fcod, liquor, and tobacco	2,435	- 33	-285						
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,847	+ 41	- 15						
Petroleum refining	1,489	- 30	+ 63						
Chemicals and rubber	2,126		+ 11 - 26						
Other nondurable goods	1,446	- 3	- 20						
Mining (including crude petroleum & natural gas)	4,106	- 14	+281						
Trade - total	7,444	- 43	-401						
Commodity dealers	1,347	- 17	- 58						
Other wholesale	2,815	- 16	- 78						
Retail	3,282	- 10	-265						
· · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	· · · ·							
Transportation, communication, and	6.66-	F7	- 84						
other public utilities - total	6,661	- 57 + 4	- 04 - 29						
Transportation Communication	3,677 824	- 6	- 29 + 52						
Other public utilities	2,160	- 55	-107						
Other public actificies									
Construction	2,501	+ 3	-103						
Services	4,690	+ 1	-138						
Bankers' acceptances	759	- 56	+224						
Foreign commercial & industrial loans	2,882	- 13	+ 10						
All other loans	<u>5,898</u>	- 38	<u> </u>						
Total classified loans	54,699	-161	-447						
Total unclassified loans	5,524	+126	+ 48						
	(0.000								
Total commercial & industrial loans	60,223	- 35	-399						

Digitized for FRASER http://www.ser.sticulisted.org/yederal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

2

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING

LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED February 8, 1967 (In millions of dollars)

				millions	of doll								
Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	- Cleve- a land		Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City		San Francisco ^p /*
Durable goods manufacturing - total Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	10,415 890 4,067 2,008 1,528 1,922	400 22 179 57 71 71	4,392 434 1,764 969 418 807	427 22 167 41 127 70	171 355 215 198	168 18 45 18 35 52	208 17 57 29 44 61	2,097 109 936 337 396 319	124 19 42 9 17 37	109 2 45 6 23 33	99 6 22 12 27 32	183 23 53 14 50 43	1,168 47 402 301 122 296
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total Food, liquor, and tobacco Textiles, apparel, and leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	9,343 2,435 1,847 1,489 2,126 1,446	73 186 10	4,230 809 973 571 1,281 596	324 70 96 33 58 67	93 43 152 189	256 56 119 7 36 38	298 99 104 20 47 28	1,500 526 171 291 277 235	216 88 52 17 27 32	121 54 6 15 5 41	146 80 7 25 13 21	219 52 24 78 31 34	1,036 435 66 270 102 163
Mining (including crude petroleum and natural gas)	4,106	33	2,443	47	160	6	49	575	30	5	137	471	150
Trade - total Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	7,444 1,347 2,815 3,282	546 85 218 243	2,381 552 936 893	355 35 113 207	390 9 181 200	408 74 137 197	464 46 184 234	890 96 410 384	256 100 59 97	157 39 35 83	305 46 94	290 70 111	1,002 195 337
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities - total Transportation Communication Other public utilities	6,661 3,677 824 2,160	247 85 15	3,332 1,811 419 1,102	239 126 17 96	382 184 46 152	203 134 29 40	238 163 6 69	887 454 138 295	97 152 104 10 38	65 39 5 21	165 95 49 22 24	109 196 99 16 81	470 625 429 101 95
Construction	2,501	75	630	148	209	175	195	128	96	33	24 91	315	95 406
Services	4,690	368 :	1,467	268	315	159	201	520	129	112	2= 95	232	400 824
Bankers' acceptances	759	13	396	35	25	l	2	42			1	- 12	232
Foreign commercial and industrial loans	2,882	ł	2,087	69	65	4	10	235	5	9		27	343
All other loans	5,898	751	1,016	12	274	128	88	301	70		30	87	3,817
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	54,699 5,524	2,197 22 308	22,374 777	1,924 139	3,445 517	1,508 435	1,753 421	7 ,175 1 880	1,078 209	611 . 55	999 227	2,032 449	9,603 1,107
Total commercial and industrial loans		2,505 23						8,055 1	1,287	666	1,226	2,481	10,710

p/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin.

.

San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRC lassified loans are as of February 1. http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis